
Utah Tech (6-5,0-2 WAC) -vs- Southern Utah (2-9,1-1 WAC)
9/24/2022 at Cedar City, UT (America First Event Center)

 
 

 
Utah Tech (6-5,0-2 WAC)

 
 
Southern Utah (2-9,1-1 WAC)

 
 

Site: Cedar City, UT (America First Event Center)
Date: 9/24/2022   Attendance: 702   Time: 12:01 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3 4
Utah Tech (1) 25 24 22 23
Southern Utah (3) 20 26 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
15 Nihipali, Whittnee 4 12 11 43 .023 0 0 3 4 2 0 3 6 0 0 17
7 Nelson, Mykenna 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 23 0 1 1
11 Daugherty, Chayse 4 8 5 31 .097 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 10 0 1 12
4 Hardy, Kate 4 11 3 23 .348 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 13
12 Laufiso, Taela 4 3 1 10 .200 24 0 0 2 2 0 3 3 0 0 5
8 Holt, Kendyl 4 7 2 15 .333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7
9 Ricks, Emma 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 12 0 1 1
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Iosua, Isabelle 3 5 2 13 .231 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 5
5 Talia, Bridgett 2 2 3 12 -.083 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
18 Mena, Lauren 2 0 0 5 .000 14 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
13 Michaelson, Peyton 2 4 2 14 .143 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4

Totals 41 52 29 166 .139 42 3 9 9 6 0 13 65 0 5 67.0

Set K E TA %
1 12 9 37 0.081
2 13 8 42 0.119
3 15 6 53 0.17
4 12 6 34 0.176

52 29 166 .139

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
4 Beeson, Raegen 4 6 2 20 .200 2 0 1 0 2 0 3 4 0 0 9
17 Gasper, Sarah 4 0 0 1 .000 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 10 0 2 1
5 Richie, Carissa 4 6 4 15 .133 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 2 0 0 10
11 Achtzehn, Rylee 4 12 4 33 .242 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 13 0 2 13
23 McDermott, Molly 4 9 6 23 .130 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 21 0 0 10
18 Short, Macy 4 7 2 13 .385 34 0 1 4 2 1 0 13 0 0 10.5
9 Templeton, Makenzie 4 10 5 38 .132 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 11 0 3 10.5
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 McKee, Andreanna 2 0 1 6 -.167 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
15 Robinson, Ronnie 1 0 1 2 -.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 Coughlin, Ryan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 36 50 25 151 .166 41 0 5 8 8 4 7 76 0 9 65.0

Set K E TA %
1 8 7 28 0.036
2 14 6 40 0.2
3 14 5 47 0.191
4 14 7 36 0.194

50 25 151 .166

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 0 4 11 8 23
Lead changes 0 2 4 4 10


